UNOFFICIAL COPY



Tirst American Title Insurance Company QUIT CLAIM DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY



Doc#: 1624219234 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00 Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 08/29/2016 11:21 AM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTOR(S) SELDIC BASTANIPOUR of the City of Northbrook, County of Cook, State of H. for and in consideration of Ten and 00-100 Dollars, and other good a duable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLAIM(S) to Zahra Bastanipour, of Gotenberg, Sweden, all interest of the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of H. to wit:

UNIT 2230-08 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDE,... PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN PERBLEWOOD COUP, I CONDOMINIUMS, AS DELINEATED IN 105 Lto 12 (EXCEPT THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE). THEREOF TAKEN FOR ROAD PUPRPOSES) IN J.R. WILLENS HANOVER PARK TERRACE, APARTMENTS ASSESSMENTS PLAT, A SUBDIVISION OF (EXCEPT THE WESTERLY 20 FEET OF THE SOUTHERLY 200 FEET) OF OUTLOT A AND LOTS LTO 11 IN HANOVER PARK TERRACE, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTIONS 35 AND 36, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, CANGE 9, TOGETHER WITH A STRIP OF LAND 121 FEET WIDE LYING EASTEPLY AND ADCORDING SAID OUTLOT A AND LOT 11 IN SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN ACCORDING TO 1500 PM, J.L.INOIS.

\$1 (ELL) (1) (Covenants, conditions and restrictions of except, Private, public and utility casements and roads and highways.
Existing leases and tenancies.

THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Himois

Permanent Real Estate Index Numberts): 06-36-313-043-1006 Addresses) of Real Estate: 2230 Breezewood Terrace Unit 8 Hanover Park, 11, 60133

Dated this 24th day of May .20 16

S. Bartemer

ft.

1624219234 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY O	W Cook	an an international state of the same		88.		
I, the undersigned, a Notar HASTANIPOUR, personally know appeared before me this day in pers voluntary act, for the uses and purp	n to me to be the same per on, and acknowledged ma oses therein set forth, inch	son(x) Whose t they signed, ading the relea	name(s) are sub scaled and delivise and waiver o	scribed to the for rered the said inst if the right of hon	egoing instrumer rument as their I iestead.	nt. Fee and
Given under my hand and official s	eal, this 29^{\pm}	day of	May	, 20 1	<u> </u>	
UFFICIAL S JASON W NE Notary Public - Ct My Commission expl	ESSIM te of Illinois P. Apr 22, 2018	age ver Park	EXEMPT,	5/24/2	SECTIO E TRANSFER I 616	MiRAPH N.31 (43) AX I AW
	REAL ESTATE TRA			Signature of Buy	er, Seller or Repr	esentative -
	23842/ _s	ZXe. F	REAL EST	ATE TRANSFER TAX		29-Aug-2016
	,				COUINTY: ILLINOIS: TOTAL:	0.00 0.00 0.00
Propored hys				•	2016060162:2269	1-910-270-784
Ronald A. Stearney, Jr. 211 W. Wacker Drive, 1250 Chicago, H. 60606				OH'S		
Mait For Zahra Hastampour 1743 Gregory Dr. Northbook, IL 60062) fico	
Same and Address of Taspayers						
Zahra Baxtunipour 1753 Gregory Dr. Northbrook, 11. 60062						

bastanipou

1624219234 Page: 3 of 3

1. But melan

UNOFFICIAL COPY



First American Title Insurance Company

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois. or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois

Date: 5/24/2.16	Signature:	S. Bartimpon Grantor or Agent
SUBSCRIBED AND SWURN TO BEFORE MEBY THE SAID Saddie Suskingour THIS 24th DAY OF May NOTARY PUBLIC Juan W May	Tale T	OFFICIAL SEAL JASON W NESSIM Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Apr 22, 2018
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation real estate in Illinois, a purmership authorized to do busti recognized as a person and authorized to do business or 1) The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name is a purmership authorized to do business or	raporal in principal and have a sequence of the sequence of th	on on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a tion authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to all title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity tate under the laws of the State of Illinois. Zowra BastaniPour Grantee or Agent
SUBSCRIPTED AND SWORN TO REFORE MERY THE SAID Zohra Bastoni four THIS 24th DAY OF May NOTARY PUBLIC Law W 70	· ·	OFFICIAL SEAL JASON WINESSIM Notary Public - Stati of II inois My Commission Expires Apr 22, 2018
Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statem misdemeanor for the first offense and a Class A misdem: [Attached to deed or AHI to be recorded in Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act.]	ion concerning the ic	dentity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class Cooffenses. if exempt under provisions of

Mintement by Grantor and Grantee

sbastanipour

EAST DOC 119-20115